Dockets UE-120436, et.al.
Exhibit No. JRD-5

Page 1 of 5
AVISTA CORP.
RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
JURISDICTION: WASHINGTON . DATE PREPARED: 06/21/2012
CASE NO: UE-120436 & UG-120437 WITNESS: Elizabeth Andrews
REQUESTER: WUTC Staft - Huang RESPONDER: Howard Grimsrud/Jeanne Pluth
TYPE: Data Request DEPT: Accounting/Regulation
REQUEST NO.:  Staff - 269 TELEPHONE: (509) 495-2936/2204
EMAIL: howard. grimsrud@avistacorp.com

jeanne.pluth@avistacorp.com
REQUEST:

RE: PCB Transformer Restating Adjustment 2.14

Avista’s Response to UTC Staff Data Request No. 150, Attachment B, page 2 of 4, indicates the
Company transferred the 2007-2011 amount of the “Total Best Estimate Adjustment” (which was
$1,278,065.18) from FERC Account 108 to Account 595, and treated 100% of this amount as Washington
jurisdictional. As the previous two data requests indicate, the Company previously allocated 53 percent
of this item to the Idaho jurisdiction in 2008. Please explain why the Company allocated 100% of the
2007-2011 amounts for this item ($1 278,065.18) to Washington. .

RESPONSE:

As described in response to Staff DR_150, the Company originally recorded the entire adjustment to
Washington (recorded in June 2011). (This adjustment was provided in Staff DR _150-Attachment A.)
This was using the "best estimate" at that time. However, the Company recorded this entry as an
accrual/reversal, so the entry would reverse in July 2011. When the information was received that a
portion of the costs related to Idaho, a second adjustment was recorded in July 2011 (which was provided
in Staff DR_150-Attachment B.) '

When preparing the revenue requirement for the Washington general rate case, unusual journal entries
were reviewed to identify material prior period adjustments that impacted Washington 2011 results of
operations. The June 2011 journal was identified and Andrews' electric adjustment 2.14 was prepared.
The July 2011 entry was not reported as an unusual entry, since it was a correction of the June entry,
therefore, that entry was not reviewed when preparing the Washington revenue requirement. Had that
journal entry been identified, the Company would have prepared the adjustment as shown in
Staff DR 269 — Attachment A. The net impact to the case is a reduction of the costs removed from the
~ case of $76,076, thereby increasing the revenue requirement amount by $79,652.

In addition, the Company received an informal request from UTC Staff Ms. Huang for the accounting
transactions for the actual recording of the PCB Testing costs, the removal of costs, and the proposed
accounting for the recovery of the costs. This information is provided in Staff DR _269-Attachment B,
using the revised adjustment that was provided in Attachment A.

Page1of 1



Dockets UE-120436, et.al.
Exhibit No. JRD-5

Page 2 of S
Avista Utilities
State of Washington
PCB Transformer System Removal Project
Costs recorded in 2011 for Prior Periods: System WA
2007 $73,047 $73,047
y 2008 $215,310 $101,196
2009 $503,562 $503,562
2010 $486,144 $486,144
1,278,063 1,163,949
2011 2012 . 2013 2014 2015
Remove from 2011 Test Period (1,278,063)
Amount recoverd over three years $426,021 $426,021 $426,021
Restating Adjustment: .
Remove from 2011 Test Period (1,278,063)
Amount Recovered in Rate Year (2013) 426,021
Restating PCB Transformer Adjustment 852,042

Note: See attached miemo.
The Company is removing the prior period costs from the GRC and is proposing a 3-year recovery of those costs.
Acct 595 - Distribution Maintenance

Staff_DR_269 - Attachment A.xlsx
Original



Avista Utilities
State of Washington
PCB Transformer System Removal Project

Costs récorded in 2011 for Prior Periods:

Remove from 2011 Test Period

Amount recoverd over three years

Restating Adjustment:

Remove from 2011 Test Period
Amount Recovered in Rate Year (2013)
Restating PCB Transformer Adjustment
Original Adjustment

Reduction to Adjustment

Note: See attached memo.

2007
2008
2009
2010

Dockets UE-120436, et.al.
Exhibit No. JRD-5
Page 3 of 5

System WA ID

$73,047 $73,047

$215,310  $101,196 $114,114

$503,562  $503,562

$486,144  $486,144
1,278,063 1,163,949

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
(1,163,949)
$387,983 $387,983 $387,983

(1,163,949)

387,983

775,966

(852,042)

76,076

The Company is removing the prior period costs from the GRC and is proposing a 3-year recovery of those costs.

Acct 595 - Distribution Maintenance

Staff DR_269 - Attachment A.xlsx

Revised



Dockets UE-120436, et.al.

Exhibit No. JRD-5

Page 4 of 5

{papid) [euiBuo

Xs|X'g JUBWYIBNY - 697 YA~ HeiS

(sasuadxa paje|ai-anuanal 103431 Jou saop ajdwexs
3Y1) 'aNUIAIL UO ] |4 1UBLIND PUB ANUBARI 8ZIUS0I3Y

(g0T’6¥T) {(80T'6¥T) [{80T'6¥T) paniddy saxel 9€z
80T'6¥T | 80T‘'6¥T | 80T'6VT awoou] SuiesadQ AHIIN ‘sexeL swWwodu| 00T60Y
(zeo‘szy) |(zzo'oey) |{zzo'ozy) anuaAldYy suneladoiooy
TT0'9zy  |'Teo'oty | zzo‘ocy 3|0/BAI2D3Y SIUNOIIY JBWOISNDIZHT
(9£80TT-3N Ul $T"Z JudWISN[pe ,smaJpuy ul pasododd)
's1edA € 49A0 13sse Aloiengad aziiowy
(8ot‘6vT) |(80T'6Y¥T) |{30T'6VT) HpaL) - sexeL SWOdU| paJLaja( 40} UOISIACID| T TTY
80T'6YT | 80T'6¥T | 80T'6VT S9XE| BWOJU| PaLI34aQ PRIBINWNIIY X €8T
(zzo'azy) |(zzo'oty) |{zzo'ozy) 51955y AJo1e|nNEaY JBUYI0 £'Z8T
7z0'9Ty | ¢z0'oTy | 709ty sugqaqQ Alolen3ay} e L0v
(9£80TT-3N Ul $T'7 udWIsN[pe smalpuy 895)
'$3502 3u13s81 0T0Z-L00T 104 19s5e Aojejndal
ysi|geiss ‘jeaosdde uojssiwiwio)d J1n vodn
(eze'Lyy) SBXE] BWOdU| PaliaaQ PIIRINWNIIY X €8¢
ECE LYY SBXB] 2WO2U| paliaja( 10j UOISINOIGI T 0T
(590'822'1) sypas) Aroyeingay /0¥
§90°8L7'T s1assy Aioje|n8ay 18Yl0|€'78T
(TTOZ 3unf ZTOISN)
$3500 8U1Isa1 62d TTOZ- L00T 9S43A8Y
(sz/'00t'T) *294d3Q "WN2JY/$534801d Ul YJOAN [BAOWSY 80T
STL'00%'T SIaWlIojsuel] - @duRUIUIRIA "1SIA} S6S
(-snjea a8enjes
Ylim paypald aq os|e ||eys pue |eAOWIJ JO 1500 Yl pue
paanaJ Auadoud ay3 Jo 31500 )00q 2y3 yim pasieyd aq |jeys
unodoe siy) ‘padilal st ue|d usym ‘g uol3aas ‘goT WN0JDY
J¥34 ‘suone|nday [esapad 4O 30D BY3 Ul PIYLISIP SY)
"d0D se 5150) Buiisa) g1d papioday
(099'zzT)  |(s¥T98¥) ({c9s'cos) |(tTE'sTT) [{/v0'Es) 3|qeAed S3UNOY| ZET
099'2ZT SYT'98y | €9S'€0S | TIE'STZ | L¥0'EL *294daQ 'win2dy/s584304d U JIOM [eAOWSY | 80T
ST0Z $T0? €102 Z102 1102 0102 6007 8002 L00Z uondussag  Jy3d




Dockets UE-120436, et.al.

Exhibit No. JRD-5

Page 5 of 5

XS|X'@ JUBWYIRIY - 697 HA HEIS

pasiaay

(‘sosuadxa palejal-anuanal 103)§aJ 10U sI0P Bjdwexa
3Y1) 'aNUBABI UO 1[4 JUIIND PUE INUIADI BZIUS0DORY

(v62'SeT) |(v6L'SET) |{¥6L7SET) , PaNIdoY S9XEL 1967
Y6L'SET | ¥6L'SET | ¥6L'SET awoou| SunesadQ AN ‘soxe] swWodUli00T60T
(r86°28€) |(¥86°L8E) |(¥86/8¢E) anusAay Suilessdoloor
¥86°/8€ | ¥86'L8E | ¥86°L8E 3]qBAIZ23Y SIUN0IJY J2WOISN) | ZhT

(9£80TT-3N Ui ¥T'Z uawWisnipe pasiAay ,smalpuy Ul pasodold)
*s1eaA ¢ Jano 19sse Alojejngal aziowy

(v6L'seT) |(v6L'SET) |(p6LSET) ) MPRUJ - SOXBL BLWOdU| PBUIBRQ 10 UOISIAOIGI T TTY
v6L'SET | ¥6L'SET | ¥6L'SET . S9Xe | SWOdU| PaIIajdQ PAILINWNIIY X €8T
{v86'28¢€) |(v36°L8¢) |(v86'L8E) s19ssy Aioiejnday JaUl0| £'Z8T
v86'/8€ | ¥86'/8E | ¥86'L3E . sUqaq Atole|nBay €' L0Y

(9£801T-3n Ul T'Z uBUWISN[pe PISIADY ,SMAIPUY 93S)
. '$1502 8U13sa} 0TQZ-L00¢ 404 19sse Alojejnsau
ysi|qeiss ‘jeacsdde uoissiuiwio) J1n uodn

(e8g'L0V) saXe| aW0dU| Paliajaq palenwinddy X €87
€8€°10V SOXEL SUIOOU| PRII343Q 4104 UOISIAOUGI T 0T
(186°€91°T) supaJD Aloiensay | v L0v
TG6'€9TT . s19ssy AJoje[ngey JaYl0| £ 28T

(TTOZ 3UN[ ZTOrSN)
‘ 51500 8UNSaL §d TTOT- L0OT 3SI8A3Y
(TT9'982'T) | "231daq ‘Wnddy/ssa18014d Ul IO |BAOWIRY 80T

119°98¢°T SIaWJIO0JSURL | - 9dUBUBIUIBIA 1SIA} S6S

(-enjea a3enes

YlM paypaId 94 OS|e ||eys pue [BAOWII JO 1500 3y} pue
paas Apradoud 3yl Jo 1502 400q By3 Yum pasieyd aq jjeys
UNod2e S1Y1 ‘padilel siue|d usym ‘g uoiass ‘goT MNodIY
JY34 ‘'suoie[n3ay |e1spa4 4O 3POD BY) Ul PIGLIISIP SY)

‘ 40D se 51500 BullsaL gJd paploday

(099'cer)  [(sy1'98y) |(€95°€0s) [(961°T0T) |(L¥0'€L) alqehed s;unoddyizee

099'2Z1 SYT'98Y | £9S°€0S LYO'EL *391daQ "WNoY/ssai80ud Ul YIOM [eAOWaY 80T

ST0C v10¢ €102 10z 1102 0102 600¢ 800¢ £002 uonduossg D3I



